Copy by, W.S.I.,1/25/07.

(4-683.)

Mineral Survey No. 2298

Lot No.

Augoria Land District.	
FIELD NOTES	
OF THE SURVEY OF THE MINING CLAIM OF	
Globe Boston Copper mining Comp	asy.
Ruth, Geant Cactus, Oryano Globe Mining	g District,
Section /3 a /4 Township / N Range /58	<u></u>
Section /3 & /4 , Township / N , Range /58	7 48, PB4)
Surveyed under instructions dated aug 7th, 1906	
by Robert P. Boyo U. S. Deputy Vinera	ul Surveyor
Claim located see location notices. 1	
Survey commenced aug 1td 1906	•
Survey commenced aug 1st 1906 Survey completed aug 1st 1906	
0 6-177	*.

Post Office address of Claimants attorney to whom approved plat and field notes should be sent.

S. E. Hazzard

Bisbee:

Ang.

Beginning at cor No 1, the N W cor, identical with location, a pine post 4 in square and 4 ft long, set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stone and scribed 1-2298-B L, whence the NEEDLES' bears S 70° 40' W, an Outcrop of Limestone 6 in high, chiseled X-B R, 2298, bears N 34° 15' E 6.4 ft. an Outcrop of Limestone 1 ft high, chiseled X-B R - 2298, bears S 50° 45' W 16.9 ft. and the E 1/4 cor of Sec 14 T 1 N, R 15 E, G & S R B & M, bears S 61° 18' E 55.1 ft.

Thence N 51° 27' E

to the intersection of the east line of Sec 14 at N 0°

Ol' W 64.46ft from the E 1/4 cor, and S 0° Ol' E 2575.0

ft from the N E cor.

1487.8 same bearing to cor No 2, identical with location, a pine post 4 in square and 4 ft long., set 18 in. in the ground and scribed 2-2298-B L,
No bearing monuments available.

Thence S 32° 26' E 300.0 to the original location for N E E C, 527.6 same bearing to the intersection of line 4-5 Pinal Lode x 819

Lot No 75 at N 42° 57' E 487.1 ft from cor No 4,
600.0 same bearing to cor No 3, identical with location, a
pine post 4 in square and 4 ft long set 18 in. in the
ground in a mound of stone and scribed 3-2298- B L,
whence Black Peak bears N 67° 41' E,
a Ledge of Lime 6 in high, chiseled X-B R-2298, bears
S 45° W 11.5 ft.
Ledge of Limestone 1 ft high, chiseled X-B R-2298, bears
N 10° 40' E 40.6 ft., the

Thence S 51° 27' W

468.7 to cor No 3 Stallo & Moody Lode Survey No 2299,

474.0 same bearing to cor No 4 Pinal Lode Lot No 75, Fund 19

1487.8 same bearing to cor No 4, identical with location, with cor No 2, Giant Cactus Lode of this survey, and cor No 2 Stallo & Moody Lode Survey No 2299, a pine post 4 in square and 4 ft long set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stone and scribed 4-2-2298-B L, whence a Limestone Ledge, level with the surface of the ground, chiseled X-B R-2298, bears N 36° 50' W 43.2 ft., a Limestone Ledge level with the surface of the ground, chiseled X-B R-2298, bears N 28° 18' E 50.7 ft.

'Needles bears S 70° 55' W,

Thence N 32° 26' W

300.0 to the original location for the SW E C
same bearing to the intersection of the # line of Sec

14 at S 0° 30' W 48.9 ft from the E 1/4 cor and N 0° 30'

1143.6 ft from the C C established by the Segregation
Survey on L 4-5 Aztec Lode Survey No 820,

600.0 same bearing to cor No 1, the place of the beginning.

LEDGE
The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the N E E C of location S 51° 27' W 1487.8 feet.

GIANT CACTUS LODE MINING CLAIM
Beginning at cor No 1, the N E cor, identical with
location, with cor No 1 of the Bryan lode this Survey, a
pine post 4 in square and 4 ft long, set 18 in. in the
ground in a mound of stone, and scribed 1=2398-G C L,
whence the Needles bears S 70° 40' W, an
Outcrop of Limestone 6 in high, chiseled X-B R- 2298bears N 34° 15' E 6.4 ft,
an Outcrop of Limestone 1 ft high, chiseled X-B R-2298,
bears S 50° 45' W 16.9 ft., and the
E 1/4 cor of Sec 14 T 1 N, R 15 E, G & S R B & M, bears
S 61° 18' E 55.1 ft.

to the intersection of the east line of Sec 14,
300.0 same bearing to the original location for the N E E C,
same bearing to cor No. 2, identical with location,
with cor No 2 Stallor Moody Lode, Survey No 2299, a
cor No 4, Bryan Lode of this Survey, a pine post etc.
hereton described.

Thence S 67° 48' W
280.3 to cor No 1 Stallo & Moody Lode Survey No 2299, situated
on line 1-2 Red Cloud Lode, Survey No 2299 at S 54° 48' E
202.88 ft from cor No 1,

301.0 same bearing to intersection of set line of Sec 14 at S 0° 30' w 593.7 ft from the E 1/4 cor and N 0° 30' \$\infty\$ \$\frac{\psi 98.8}{98.8}\$ ft from the C C established by the Segregation Survey on line 4-5 Aztec Lode Survey No 820,

930.9 same bearing to cor No 3, identical with location, a pine post 4 in square and 4 ft lange, set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stone and scribed 3-2298-G C L, whence a Boulder of Dacite 3 ft high, chiseled X-B R 2298, bears S 60° 05' W 8.07 ft.

Thence N 32° 26' W

15.8 to cor No 2 Ruth Lode, this survey, situated on line 1-4
Red Cloud Lode, Survey No 2299, at S 51° 51' W 566.2 ft
from cor No 1,

300.0 same bearing to the original location for S W E C,
576.8 same bearing to cor No 4, identical with location, a
pine post 4 in square and 4 ft whg, set 18 in. in the
ground in a mound of stone and scribed 4-2298-G C L,
whence an Outcrop of Limestone 3 x 2 x 1 1/2 ft high,
chiseled X-B R-2298, bears N 71° 30° E 6.48 ft., an
Outcrop of Limestone 1 x 2 x 1 1/2 ft high, chiseled
X-B R-2298- bears S 23° 10° W 6.41 ft.

Thence N 66° 23' E 926.1 to cor No 1, the place of beginning.

LEDGE

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the N E E 6 of location S 67° 48' W 930.9 ft.

RUTH LODE MINING CLAIM
Beginning at cor No 1, the N E cor, identical with location, a pine post 4 in square and 4 ft long, set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stone and scribed 1-2298R L, whence a
Ledge of Limestone 6 in. high bears S 56° 15' W 9.93 ft, chiseled X-B R-2298, an
Outcrop of Limestone, chiseled X-B R-2298, bears N 49°
50' W 9.06 ft., and the
E 1/4 cor of Sec 14 T 1 N, R 15 E, G & S R B & M, bears N 71° 13' E 969.1 ft.

Thence S 32° 26' E

to cor No. 4 Giant Cactus Lode of this Survey,

same bearing to the original location for N E E C,

same bearing to cor No 2, identical with location,
situated on line 4-1 Red Cloud Lode Survey No 2299, a
pine post 4 in square and 4 ft long, set 18 in. in the
ground in a mound of stone and scribed 2-2298-R L,
whence a Ledge of Limestone 2 ft high, chiseled X-B R2298, bears S 36° 15' E 22.40 ft., a
Boulder of Dacite 4 x 4 x 2 ft high, chiseled X-B R-2298,
bears S 6° 30' W 18.0 ft.

Thence S 51° 51' W

933.8 along line 1-4 Red Cloud Lode Survey No 2299, to cor No
4 Red Cloud Lode, Survey No 2299,

1500.0 same bearing to cor No 3, identical with location, a
pine post 4 in square and 4 ft long, set 18 in. in the

ground in a mound of stone and scribed 3-2299-R L, whence an Outcrop of Dacite 2 ft in diameter and 6 in. high, chiseled X-B R-2298- bears S 85° 40' W 20.0 ft., an Outcrop of Dacite 3 ft x 6 ft x 4 ft high, chiseled X-B R- 2298, bears S 44° 10' E 19.47 ft.

Thence N 32° 26' W

300.0 to the original location for the S W-E C, situated in the bottom of the Wash,

same bearing, to cor No 4, identical with location, a Dacite Boulder 6 x 10 x 8 ft high, surmounted by a monument of stones, and chiseled X-4-2298-R L, whence Boulder of Dacite 2 x 6 x 3 ft high, chiseled X-B R-2298, bears N 5° 50' E 17.63 ft., a Boulder of Dacite 5 x 6 x 4 ft high, chiseled X-B R-2298, bears N 21° 50' W 29.55 ft.,

Thence N 51° 51' E 1500.0 to cor No 1, the place of the beginning.

LEDGE

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the N E E C of location S 51° 51' W 1500.0 feet.

AREA

Total area of the Bryan Lode
Less Area in conflict with Pinal

Lode Lot No 75 Sun. Nº 819 Net area of Bryan Lode

Total Area of Giant Cactus Lode

Red Cloud Lode Survey No 2299 Net area Giant Cactus Lode Total and net area Ruth Lode Net area of Group acres acres acres 20.376 20.376

0.392

12.368

1.379

20.55**8**

51.531

\$240.00

IMPROVEMENTS

I certify that the value of the labor and improvements on these claims, placed thereon by the claimant, or its grantors, exceeds \$500.co for each location, and said improvements consist of the following:

BRYAN LODE

No. 1 Discovery Cut, Open Cut 9 x 18 - 12 ft face, leading to a tunnel 4 x 6 x 25 ft running in a N 75° W direction, the center of the mouth of the open cut bears from the N E E C of location S 47° 30' W 492.0 ft.

No. 2 Shaft 4 x 6 - 6 ft deep, the center of which bears from cor No 3 S 52° 30' W 719.0 ft.

Value 60.00

No. 3 Shaft 4 x 6 = 6 ft deep, the center of which bears from cor No 3 S 62° 05' W 523.0 ft.

value 40.00

No. 4 Shaft 4 x 6 -20 ft, the center of which bears from cor No 3 S 59° 55' W 840.0 ft.

Value 200.00

No. 5 Open Cut 4 x 12 = 10 ft, extending in a northerly direction, the center of the mouth of which bears from cor No 3 S 52° 30' W 750.0 ft.

Value 60.00 \$600.00

Total Value of Improvements

	GIANT CACTUS LODE
No. 1	
	material, the N W cor of which bears from the S W E C of location N 67° 48' E 88.0 ft.
11	Value \$100.00
No. 2	Shaft4 x 6-10 ft deep, the center of which bears
	from S W E C of location N 76° 20' E 545.0 ft.
No. 3	Shaft 4 x 6-15 ft deep, the N W cor of which
110. 0	bears from the S W E C of location N 79° 10°
	E 609.0 ft.
No. 4	Value 150.00
No.4	Open Cut 5 x 16 x 24 ft, leading to a Tunnel 4 x 6 x 24 ft in a N 17° 30' E direction, the
	center of the mouth of Open Cut bears from Cor
	No 3, N 17° 25' E 225.0 ft. Value 220.00
No. 5	Tunnel 4 x 6 x 200 ft., in a N 6° W direction, the center of the portal of which bears from
	cor No 3, N 57° 35' E 405.0 ft. Value 1600.00
	Total Value of Improvements \$2/70.00
	RUTH LODE
No. 1	Discovery Shaft 4 x 6 x 30 ft deep, the N E
	cor of which bears from N E E C of location
	due south 18.0 ft. From the bottom of the shaft a cross-cut runs N 30° W 18.0 ft. cutting the ledge
	Value 480.00
No. 2	Shaft 4 x 6 x 8 ft deep, the center of which
	bears from the N E E C of location S 54° W
No. 3	100.0 ft. Value 50.00 Open Cut 4 x 10 x 12 ft face, leading to a
MO. O	tunnel 4 x 6 x 20 ft, bearing in a N 65° W di-
	rection, the center of the mouth of open cut
	bears from the N E E C of location S 71° 10' W 265.0 ft. Value 170.00
	265.0 ft. Value of Improvements \$700.00
18500	
	LOCATION
	These claims are located in Sections 13 and 14, T 1 N, R 15 E, G & S R B & M, in the Globe Mining District,
	GilaCounty, Arizona, 1 1/2 miles due north from the
	Old Dominion Smelter.
	ADJOINING CLAIMS
North	Arizona-Michigan, Iron Mask No. 1, Iron Mask No. 2,
	Lode Mining Claims, Sullivan, Goodwin et al owners, Contact Lode, W. D. Mallory et al, owners,
er in	Contact Lode, W. U. Mallory et al, owners,
N E S E	Barney Lode Globe Consolidated Copper Company owner, Ping Lode Lot No 75, Mrs. Susan Mills owner,
Ü 15	Stallo & Moody Lode, Red Cloud Lode, Survey No. 2299,
	owned by applicant herein,
SW	Arizona-Michigan No. 2, Arizona-Michigan No 3, Dan
	Sullivan et al, owners
	INSTRUMENT
	This survey was made with a C.L.Berger & Sons No. 5194

This survey was made with a C.L.Berger & Sons No. 5194
Complete Mining Transit. The courses were deflected
from the true meridian, as determined by direct Solar
observation, checked by an observation on Polaris.
Distances were measured with a 300 ft. Steel Tape.
Magnetic variation 13° 15° E at all corners.

U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.

Dated at Globe, Arizona, 24th December, 1906.

FINAL @ATHS FOR SURVEYS.

LIST OF NAMES.
A list of the names of the individuals employed by Robert R. Boyd
United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, to assist in running, measuring, and marking the lines, corners, and
boundaries described in the foregoing field notes of the survey of the mining claim of
and showing the respective capacities in which they acted.
Clainman. Chainman. Axman. Flagman.
FINAL OATHS OF ASSISTANTS. We, CBMHinf
Boyd United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and surveying the boundaries of the mining claim of Llobe - Boston Coffee
Mining Company .
Mining Company . known as the "Buyan" "Grant Cactus" and Ruth"
represented in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his
direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and
correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions
furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for
Clay Ward, Chainman.
George Oto, Chainman.
AAMED.
Playman
Subscribed and arrown to by the above named parsons before me this
Subscribed and sworn to by the above-named persons before me this
day of August, 1906
my Commission Expris noting Public "
Juy Commission Expris Noting Public

FINAL OATH OF U. S. DEPUTY MINERAL SURVEYOR

I, Robert R Boyd	U. S. Deputy Mineral	
Surveyor, do solemnly swear that, in pursuance of	of instructions received from the United	
States Surveyor General for	arizona, dated	
aug 7, 1906, , I have	, in strict conformity to the laws of the	
United States, the official regulations and instru		
of said Surveyor General, faithfully and correc		
Claim of Globs-Bostons Coppe	known as the	
Ruth- Giant Cactus 4 (situate in Gila Count 14+13, Township No. 1, Range N	Bryan,	
situate in	Globs Mining District,	
Gila Count	y, <u>Aujona</u> , in Sections	
14 +13, Township No, Range N	0.15E Q+8, RB+M.	
and designated as Survey No. 2298	, as represented	
in the foregoing field notes, which accurately sh		
as distinctly marked by monuments on the grow	•	
of the location certificate, which was received		
said instructions, and that all the corners of said		
petuated in strict accordance with the law, office		
under; and I do further solemnly swear that the foregoing are the true and original		
field notes of said survey and my report ther	ein, and that the labor expended and	
improvements made upon said mining claim by		
are as therein fully stated, and that the characteristics		
thereof are specified therein with particularity		
said labor or improvements so credited to this c		
of expenditures upon any other claim.		
	W.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.	
Subscribed and sworn to by the said	Robert R. Boyd	
U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, before i	ne G. F. Dodge, Notary	
Public,	this15th	
day of January, 1907.		
	MA	
The state of the s	to blothy	
January Mary	Notary Public in and for the	
A CONTRACT OF THE PARTY OF THE	County of Gila, Territory of Arizona.	
	VALCO 0	

My commission expires January 13, 1910.

Affidavit of Five Hundred Dollars Improvements.

Wr. E & Barker, and K. H. Pearson	
of lawful age, being first duly sworn according to law, depose and say: That we are	
acquainted with the Ruth, Giant Cacture, & Bryan mining claim,	
situate in Globe Mining district, Gila County,	
Arizona Territory, for which Globe Boston Coppe	
mining Company	
ha A made application for survey prior to application for patent under the provisions	
of the act of Congress, approved May 10, 1872; and that the labor done and improve-	
ments made thereon by the applicant and stagrantor Arxceed Five Hundred	,
Dollars in value, and further that we are not personally interested in said mine.	
E.E. Backer	
A H Pearson	-
TERRITORY OF ARIZONA,	
County of Gila $Ss:$	
Sworn to and subscribed before me, this 15th	
day of January, 190.7.	
My commission expires January 13rh, 1910.	
Motor Design	
Notary Public in and for the County of Gila, Territory of Arizona.	

AMENDED

Motice of Mining Location

LODE CLAIM

Co fill dupoin in thay concern:
This Mining Claim, the name of which is the
Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and
purchase by Globe - Soston Coffer Thung Company
(Locator must insert either "a citizen of the United States," or, "who has declared his intention to become a citizen of the United States.")
the undersigned, on the day of 190
The length of this claim is siften (fund (1500) feet,
and we claim In (16)
in a Moth Existency direction and Janateria Hunds
the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together
with three fund (300) feet in width of the surface grounds, on each
side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the
North East to the South West
The claim is situated and located in the Mining District, in
in a Mixthe Westerley direction from the Line Soft
The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at
A strange with the stra
at a point in a fight to a start direction 10 feet from
the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted,) being in the center of the
end line of said claim; thence In the Court ly 300 feet to a
of stands, being the South East corner of said claim; thence
Bouth Westerly / 500 feet to a former, being at the
South West corner of said claim; thence Total West light of feet
to a month of the at the center of the Seul, West end of said claim;
thence Horth Wasterly 300 feet to a tof stoned, being at the
March West I corner of said claim; thence Hoth 6 at ly 1500
feet to a Manual of said claim;
thence South Court for 300 feet to the place of beginning.
All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.
This is an Amended Location Notice of the Authory Mining Claim, located by I Carlo and John Mallory
January 1887, and recorded in Book 3 of Records of Mines, at
page 94, in the office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County of to which reference is hereby made, and this amended Location Notice is made and posted to
correct errors in the description in the said original Location Notice.
Dated and posted on the ground this 255 day of uly 1906
Globe-Boston Caffer Munny Co
my storge stonemant
and the state of t

	Filed and recorded at the request of E. W. Armstrong on the 26th day
of	July, A. D. 1906, at 25 minutes past 9 0'clock A. M. W. D. Fisk, County Recorder
	by Richard Fleming, Deputy Recorder.
	Dy RIGHARD From Ing, hope of house
	TERRITORY OF ARIZONA,
	COUNTY OF GILA.
	I, W. D. FISK, County Recorder in and for the County of Gila, Territory of Arizona, do hereby certify that the above
	and foregoing contain and constitute a full, true and correct copy of Amended Location Notice of
	"Ruth" Lode Claim
	as the same appears of record in my office in Book. 8 Records. of Mines.
	at page; that I have compared the same with the original record, and that the same is a true transcript
	and of the whole thereof.
	Given under my hand and seal of office this
	July, A. D. 190.6.
	County Recorder Gila County A T
	Richard Flo
	Richard Fleming Dapity Recorder

allanelle

AMENDED

Motice of Mining Location

To All Wabom 1st May Concern:
This Mining Claim, the name of which is the Mant Called Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there
Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and
purchase by Hobe Boston Copper Mining Company
purchase by
(Locator must insert either "a citizen of the United States," or, "who has declared his intention to become a citizen of the United States.")
the undersigned, on the day of 1906
The length of this claim is One Thomand (1000) feet,
and W Claim Joo) Hene Sundred feet,
in a morth Entiry direction and 100, One
from died feet in a South Westerly direction from
the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together
with Mice Stundied (300) feet in width of the surface grounds, on each
side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the
North and to the South West
The claim is situated and located in the Slow Mining District, in
Gounty, in the Territory of Arizona, about 100 feet
in a little of steeling direction from the I, I will aft
and is an Jamended notice of the grant
Cactus mining claim which was and
is a relocation of abandoned mining groun
The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at
a mornant of stones
at a point in a feet from direction feet from
at a point in a direction direction feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted,) being in the center of the
end line of said claim; thence south, Easterly 300 teet to a
end line of said claim; thence south, being in the center of the said claim; thence , being the Sauth corner of said claim; thence
end line of said claim; thence south Control 200 teet to a corner of said claim; thence being the South Control 200 teet to a corner of said claim; thence being the south the said claim; thence being the said claim; the said
end line of said claim; thence south Control of the said claim; thence he said claim; the said claim;
end line of said claim; thence being the South West end of said claim; thence being the said claim; thence being at the said claim; thence said claim;
end line of said claim; thence south
end line of said claim; thence being the South Corner of said claim; thence being the South Corner of said claim; thence being the said claim; thence being the said claim; thence being at the corner of said claim; thence I to a manufacture of the South West end of said claim; the said claim is a manufacture of the South West end of said claim; the said claim is a manufacture of the South West end of said claim; the said claim is a manufacture of the South West end of said claim; the said claim is a manufacture of the South West end of said claim; the said claim is a manufacture of the said claim is a manufacture of the said claim is a manufacture of th
end line of said claim; thence south and south s
the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted,) being in the center of the said claim; thence he had been said claim; the had been sai
the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted,) being in the center of the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted,) being in the center of the discovery shaft (at which thence discove
the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted,) being in the center of the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted,) being in the center of the discovery shaft (at which thence discove
the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted,) being in the center of the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted,) being in the center of the discovery shaft (at which thence discove
end line of said claim; thence being the said claim; thence corner of said claim; thence corner of said claim; thence to a said claim; thence said cla
end line of said claim; thence the said claim; thence to a said claim; thence
end line of said claim; thence being the said claim; thence corner of said claim; thence corner of said claim; thence to a said claim; thence said cla
end line of said claim; thence being the said claim; thence corner of said claim; thence to a said cla
end line of said claim; thence being the corner of said claim; thence being the corner of said claim; thence being the corner of said claim; thence being at
end line of said claim; thence being the corner of said claim; thence being the corner of said claim; thence being the corner of said claim; thence being at the corner of said claim; thence
end line of said claim; thence being the corner of said claim; thence being the corner of said claim; thence being the corner of said claim; thence being at
end line of said claim; thence being the corner of said claim; thence being the corner of said claim; thence being the corner of said claim; thence being at the corner of said claim; thence
end line of said claim; thence being the corner of said claim; thence being the corner of said claim; thence being the corner of said claim; thence being at the corner of said claim; thence

Filed and recorded at the request of E. W. Armstrong on the 26th day of July, A. D. 1906, at 25 minutes past 9 0'clock A. M.

W. D. Fisk, County Recorder by Richard Fleming, Deputy Recorder.

TERRITORY OF ARIZONA,	
COUNTY OF GILA.	
I, W. D. FISK, County Recorder in and for the County of Gila, Territory of Arizona, do hereby certify that the above	
and foregoing contain and constitute a full, true and correct copy of Amended Location Notice	
of "Giant Cactus" Lode Claim	
as the same appears of record in my office in Book 8 Records of Mines	
at page; that I have compared the same with the original record, and that the same is a true transcript and of the whole thereof. Given under my hand and seal of office this	
July , A. D. 1906. By County Recorder, Gila County, A. T. Richard Flemmy Drawly Re	eorles

AMENDED

NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION.

LODE CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This Mining Claim, the name of which is the Bryan Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and purchase by Globe Boston Copper Mining Co., the undersigned, on the 7th day of April 1906.

The length of this claim is 1500 feet, and I claim 1000. feet, in a South Westerly direction and 500 feet in a north Easterly direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 500.0 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the North East to the South West.

The claim is situated and located in the Globe Mining District, in Gila County, in the Territory of Arizona, about 2000. ft in a northerly direction from the I.X.L. Shaft.

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows; Beginning at A pine post 4"x4" 4' high at a point in a northeasterly direction 500.0 feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the North East end line of said claim; thence Southeasterly 300 feet to a pine post 4"x 4", being the south east corner of said claim; thence South westerly 1500 feet to a pine post 4"x 4", being at the South west corner of said claim; thence north westerly 300 feet to a pine post 4"x 4" at the center of the south west end of said claim; thence

northwesterly 300. feet to a pine post 4"x 4", being at the north west corner of said claim; thence north easterly 1500 feet to a pine po st 4"x 4" at the north east corner of said claim; thence

south easterly 300 feet to the place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.

This is an Amended Location Notice of the Bryan Mining Claim, located by W. J. Mallory on the 1st day of January 1898, and recorded in Book 6 of Records of Mines, at page 273 in the office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County of Gila to which reference is hereby made, and this amended Location Notice is made and posted to correct errors in the description in the said original Location Notice.

Dated and posted on the ground this 7th day of April 1906.

Globe- Boston Copper Mining Company

by George Stoneman Attorney.

Witness

R. R. Boyd

Filed and recorded at the request of J. Morgan Clements on the 5 day of July A. D. 1906, at 35 minutes past 9 o'clock A.M.

W. D. Fisk County Recorder-By Richard Fleming Deputy Recorder.

TERRITORY OF ARIZONA, COUNTY OF GILA.

U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL'S FINAL CERTIFICATE ON FIELD NOTES.

Department of the Interior,

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL,

Phoenix, Arizona		
march 4	, 190.7	
I, U. S. Surveyor-General for District of Arizona		
do hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of the Field Notes, return and approval of the survey		
of the mining claim of Globe-Boston Copper Mining Company		
known as the Bryan, Giant Sactus, Ruth		
situate in		
Mining District, Gila County, Arizona		
in Section 13 a 14 , Township No. 1 N. , Range No. 15 E.	, and	
designated as Survey No. 2298, has been correctly copied from the original	s on file in	
this office; that said Field Notes furnish such an accurate description of said mining claim	a as will, if	
incorporated into a patent, serve fully to identify the premises, and that such reference is ma	ade therein	
to natural objects or permanent monuments as will perpetuate and fix the locus thereof.		
And I further certify that five hundred dollars' worth of labor has been expended of each of ments made upon said mining claim by claimant. or its grantors, and that said imp	-	
consist of BRYAN, 2 outs, 1 tunnel and 3 shafts, valued at \$6		
diant Cactus, 1 cut, 2 tunnels and 3 shafts, valued at \$2	3170.00;	
RUTH, 1 cut, 1 tunnel, 2 shafts and 1 cross-cut, valued at	\$700.00	
and that no portion of said labor or improvements has been included in the estimate of exupon any other claim.	penditures	
I further certify that the plat thereof, filed in the U.S. Land Office at Pincenix,	rizona	
is correct and in conformity with the foregoing Field Notes.		
Frank S. Ingalls,	<u>-</u>	
United States Summeron Commal for ATTYONS		

7361b5m3-0

SURVEYOR=GENERAL'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

Department of the Interior,

Office of U. S. Surveyor-General,

	Phoenix, Arizona,
*	March_4, 190.7
I, U. S. Surveyor-General for	et of Arizona
do hereby certify that the foregoing and hereto a	attached Field Notes and Return of the Survey of the
	. Mining Comapny
	, known as the
Bryan, Giant Cactus, Ruth	
situate in	De Mining District,
GilaCo	ounty,Arizona
in Section 13 & 14 Township No.	1 N., Range No. 15 E.
, designated as Survey No	2298
executed by Robert R. Boyd	, U. S. Deputy Mineral
Surveyor, Aug. 7-18	, 190.6, under my instructions dated
Aug. 7 , 190.6	, have been critically examined and the necessary cor-
rections and explanations made, and the said F	ield Notes and Return, and the Survey they describe,
are hereby approved. A true copy of the copy	of the location certificate filed by the applicant for
survey is included in the field notes.	and Aingall
survey is included in the field notes.	

12779b5m4-04

